
  

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

Windy  Swearingin, 
State AAE Director 
windy.swearingin@alaska.gov 

Phone:     (907) 465-8714  
Fax:          (907) 465-4186 

 
 
P.O. Box 115509 
Juneau, AK  99811-5509 Donna Collins,  

Education Associate II 
donna.collins@alaska.gov 
ged@alaska.gov 

Phone:     (907) 465-4685  
Fax:          (907) 465-4186  
 

 

 

 
Cheryl Edenshaw 
cedenshaw@nwarctic.org 

Phone:     (907) 442-1501 
Fax:          (907) 442-2764 

P.O. Box 51 
Kotzebue, AK  99752 

   

 
Gary Olsen 
chris.olsen@alaska.gov 

Phone:     (907) 707-1803 
 

PO Box 1769 
Palmer, Alaska 99645 

 

 
Judetta Cowden 
judetta.cowden@ilisagvik.edu 

Phone:     (907) 852-1742 
Fax:          (907) 852-1746 

P.O. Box 749, Hut 60 
Barrow, AK  99723 

 

 

 

 
 

Troy Robinson 
troy@literacycouncilofalaska.org 

 
Phone:     (907) 456-6212 
Fax:          (907) 456-4302 
 

 
517 Gaffney Road 
Fairbanks, AK  99701 
 
 
 

Brian Davis 
brian@literacycouncilofalaska.org 
 

Holly DeLand 
holly@literacycouncilofalaska.org 

 

 

 

 

Polly Smith 
psmith@alaskaliteracyprogram.org 

ALP Phone:  (907) 337-1981 
Fax:               (907) 338-3105 

1345 Rudakof Circle, Suite 104 
Anchorage, AK  99508 

Pam Cushman 
pcushman@kawerak.org 

Phone:     (907) 443-4467  
Fax:           (907) 802-6183 

P.O. Box 948 
Nome, AK  99762 

Alaska Technical Center – Kotzebue Regional AAE 

 

517 Gaffney Road 

Fairbanks, AK  99701 

Alaska Literacy Program –IELCE 

 

 

517 Gaffney Road 

Fairbanks, AK  99701 

Department of Corrections – Division of Health & Rehabilitation Services 

         Rehabilitation Services  

 

 

 

Ilisagvik College –North Slope Regional AAE 

 

 
Kawerak, Inc. – Nome Regional AAE 

 

 

 
Literacy Council of Alaska – Fairbanks Regional AAE 

 

 

Alaska Department of Labor – Alaska Adult Education 

 

mailto:windy.swearingin@alaska.gov
mailto:brian@literacycouncilofalaska.org
mailto:holly@literacycouncilofalaska.org


 

 

 
Steve Miller 
stevem@ninestar.org 
 
Hye Suh 
hyes@ninestar.org 

Phone:     (907) 339-0860  
Fax:          (907) 279-3299  
 
Phone:     (907) 339-0870 

730 I Street  
Anchorage, AK 99501  

Peggy Ridley  
peggyr@ninestar.org  

Phone:     (907) 373-7833 
 

617 South Knik Goose Bay Road, Suite G 

Wasilla, AK  99654 

 

 
 

Jackie Wood  
jackiew@serrc.org 

Phone:     (907) 586-5718 
Fax:          (907) 586-5673 

210 Ferry Way, Suite 200 
Juneau, AK  99801 

 

 

Heidi Graves  
hagraves@alaska.edu 

Phone:     (907) 262-0327 
 

Kenai River Campus, Soldotna  
156 College Drive  
Soldotna, AK  99669  

Jamie Hall 
jamie.hall@avtec.edu 

Phone:     (907) 224-6114 
Fax:          (907) 224-4406 
 

AVTEC – Alaska’s Institute of Technology 

P.O. Box 889 
Seward, AK  99664  

Michelle Waclawski  
mvwaclawski@alaska.edu 

Phone:     (907) 235-1602 
Fax:          (907) 235-1686 
 

Kachemak Bay Campus, Homer 
533 East Pioneer Avenue 
Homer, AK  99603 

 

 

Linda Himelbloom  
ljhimelbloom@alaska.edu 

Phone:     (907) 486-1243 
Fax:          (907) 486-1264 

117 Benny Benson Drive 
Kodiak, AK  99615 

 

 

Teresa Barton  
tabarton@alaska.edu 

Phone:     (907) 834-1671 
Fax:          (907) 834-1691 

P.O. Box 97 
Valdez, AK  99686 

 

 

Sarah Andrew 
serandolphandrew@alaska.edu  

Phone:     (907) 842-5109 
Phone:     (800) 478-5109 
Fax:          (907) 842-5692 

 

 
P.O. Box 1070 
Dillingham, AK  99576 

 

Tatiana Dolgushina 
tdolgushina@alaska.edu 
 

 

Phone:     (907) 581-1876 
 

 

Rebekah Fonkert 
rfonkert@alaska.edu 

Phone:     (907) 842-5109 
Phone:     (800) 478-5109 
Fax:          (907) 842-5692 

 

 

 

Fannie Black 
fblack@yuut.org 

Phone:     (907) 543-0996 
Fax:          (907) 543-0998 

P.O. Box 869 
Bethel, AK  99559 

 

 

Nine Star Enterprises, Inc. – Anchorage Regional AAE – Mat-Su Regional AAE 

 

 

 

SERRC – Southeast Regional AAE 

 

University of Alaska Fairbanks – Bristol Bay Campus/ Aleutian Pribilof Regional AAE 

Yuut Elitnaurviat, Inc. – Bethel Regional AAE 

 

University of Alaska Anchorage – Kenai Peninsula Regional AAE  

University of Alaska Anchorage – Kodiak Regional AAE 

University of Alaska Anchorage – Prince William Sound Regional AAE 

mailto:stevem@ninestar.org

